

#### Wild Earth Preschool

## Tuition and Fee Schedule

## **TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE:**

| Amount | Description          | Terms or pay-by date   |
|--------|----------------------|--|
| \$100  | New Child Enrollment | Upon the decision to newly enroll, to hold the place                               |
|        | fee                  |  |
| \$150  | Supply Fee           | August 15 (or upon enrollment if after August 15) and January 1                    |
| \$300  | Tuition              | Weekly, billed to the credit card on file each Friday, beginning the Friday before |
|        |                      | the start date.  |

| Late Payment fee            | \$25 five (5) days after the pay-by date       |
|-----------------------------|--|
| Late Pickup after 5:35 p.m. | \$25/child at 5:36 p.m., \$1/minute thereafter |

Exceptions may be made for emergencies at the discretion of the Early Childhood Manager.

#### Wild Earth Preschool:

8:00 am - 5:30 pm: Hours of Operation

8:00 am - 8:30 am: Early arrival by arrangement

8:30 am - 9:00 am: Arrival

8:00 am - 5:30 pm: Preschool programming in outdoor learning environments

2:30 pm – 5:30 pm: Gradual pick up 5:35 pm: Late fee applies

Payment Arrangements: The responsible party or parties for each child will establish a Dallas Zoo account through which they will be billed for all fees and tuition. Tuition is billed weekly in advance.

See the Enrollment and Partnership Agreement for information regarding variances, alterations, or terminations.

#### Wait list fee:

Joining the waitlist is optional with a \$50 fee. Families on the waitlist receive enrollment opportunities prior to the general public, in order of registration.

## Enrollment fee:

A \$100.00 one-time non-refundable enrollment fee is required within 48 hours to secure your child's place in the preschool when you are notified that a space is available.

# Supply Fee:

Supply Fees of \$150 are due twice each school year, upon enrollment or by August 15 and January 1. Payments are made through the family's Dallas Zoo account.

#### Financial Aid and Discounts:

No discounts or financial aid are currently available.